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November 20, 1916.

Cal¥foynis Oregon Power Company.

Sen Prancisae, Calif.
Gentlemen :~

Yon are nereby notifled that at a regular meeting of
the State Watsr Board on the 16th of Rovembor, permit Fo. 268
issued to M. V2 laves and a&ssigned to you, was canoelled for the
reason that no reply was receivad to rezistered letter malled
your gompany under date of Aupust 20, 1916. |

Very respectfully,

Searetary.

GB.
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o  August %, 1926, o
raie-firegon Fover cm. o EE

let Hos 266s. i‘*

- ‘Reforring again to ny letter to you of Avril
33, 1916, in regurd to spplicution ¥o. 587, permit No.

268, in the nams of H. V. Ontes which Mr. Gates claims
hns bsen assigned to your Compsny, we are endeavoring %o

.- aleer the records of this offiee of all old 2ilinge

and in view of the faot that ne sction has been taien
by your Compeny towards the filing of an agc igsmont of
this parnit, the pegment of the power for 1916, or -
the canoellation of tha permit en the reecords of this

offioe, you are advised that the matter will be pmsnnm ;

40 the Sosxd for sprropriste nctiom at the next meoting
which ccours on the Third Vednéesday of November, 1916,

’Very rezpectralls'. - }

BS. M. F. Yors, Seoretary.
Snie letter registereds




CALIFORNIA-OREGON POWER COMPANY

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

SaN FRANCISCO. May 29, 1916,
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Mr. M. F. Mers, Secretary,
State Water Board,

Selem, Oregon.

Deer Sir:

We beg to acknowledge receint of your favor of
April 13th, regarding permit No. 266. This matter has
been referred to our legal denartment for attention.
Yours very truly,

CALIFORNIA-OREGON POWER COMPANY.

JCT.K Secretary.
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Apr. 18, 1916
' Califormis~Oregon Power O

151 Letdesdore? St.,
mwm' MQ

. We bave ‘bees paed by B. V. Gatos that he
m assigned sprlimtion No« 387, permit No. 2868, whisk

. was Jjeaued by the State Engineer April 30, 1910, for S
600 ssoond fest of ths waters of Iink River for the
developmont of 2250 horsepower, to your Company. However,
the records of thls office do not show an unimm ‘
from Mr. Gates of this permit.

Insamuch as the right mumnpw;mu

lsn beem completed on or before April 30, 1915, amd

no notiees of bdeginning ommstruction werk, ccmplethon

of construction work 9©f complete application of water
have been filed in this offfice, nor have the power foes
‘a8 required by the 1918 gtagiate bdesn pald to the State *
Buginesr, we presume that you hawe sbandonsd this permds, @ -
and if ss, we would b6 glad to have you agthorise she Lo
- sancellation of the sawe on. ths records of this offioe
as thia will eliminate the mescossity of follewing the
regalar proceduars for the sancellation of thd same.

- Howover, if the terms of the permit have been

complied with and you Sasire to retaim the right under

this permit, an acsignment of the permit should be filed =
in the offfoe of the State Engineer. Upem mm um RN
sspigment final proof blahks will be forwaxdsd for R
exaoution.

Mou we raceinl a reply to this letter within
Gomnthﬁpamstuubapmmmatommmr :

appropriste mim.
Yery respectfully,

BS. . ¥. P. Nere, Secretary.
This lotter registercd. :



Mamth Palls, aregm.
Gentlemen

Ve have beon informed By Mr. H. V. Ostes M

" He had assigmed epplioation Noe 387, ponuli . 266y

For 600 second fet of t?::s wasters of fddie dver for the
dovelopmient of 2250 horseposcr,be your Guupony. Howaver,
she racords of this ol inc do not show an aglgoment

f’rcm e, Gataes of thia yt..-md‘h. s

Ixmxmah as the right anser tnia gemit ahotd
have voern _completud on or before April 30, 1816, and
1o nubice of beginuing or other ovidonée thot the terme
of the veriit have beaun emrmiad with, hage boen filed
~in this office, 0 preswme that you hove standoned
this permit, and if s0, weo mmld be zlad to have you
authoerise tho c.s.numl;tion of the sazmb on the rosords
of thils office, as tils vill elininite the ueco:slty
of foliowing ihe regular progedare for the cancolliatiom
of the pamait. Ho.over, 12 {the terms of the peraly
have been cocmpliied with ond you doalre to retofn the
right andier this penndt, you shoild file ap asuipwent
of the pawmit in the rovords of ths State Bugineer's
office and male f£imal proo? on the water risht.

L. mm let us heoer from yw with referewces
to um matter.

Very ruspectfaily,

R3. . M. ¥. Hors, Becretary.




Appliocation No. 387. ‘ » PAC/LC

April 30, 1910.

Mr. H. V. Gates,
Hitlsbore, Oregon.
Daar Sir:

1 am encloaing herewith your spplication, No. 387, approved,
baing permit No. 266, togetﬂor with one bluo print map; From your lettor
1 take it that 1 hevo neglected to acknowledge recelipt of the filing and
racording foes on this application, smounting to $177.50. 1 therefore
beg to acknowlede receipt of this amount.

Veory respaectfully,

S¢ate ‘nginoor.

(2 enclosures.)
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OFN-GNV
SUPERVISING ENGINEER’S OFFICKE
PORTLAND, OREGON

soarsor: . A0plicatiion No. 287 hy H. V. Gates.
' OUPARTMENT OF TWE INTERIOR

’m SVATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

4 § = . /"4t o PORTLAND, ore., . April 21, 1910.

Mr. Joé; H. Lewis,
State Engineer,
Salen, Oregon.

Dear Sir:
This office is in receipt of your letter of the 20th
inst. relative to application No. 387 by Mr. H. V. Gates.
Your courtesy in submitting the form of stipulation
to be embodied in Mr. Gates’' application is appreciated.
The draft submitted appears to be sdequatse in every way,
save that I would suggest the omission of the words "acquired
by" and the substitution thersfor of the word "of". The
quotation would then read:
"This application is intended to be and is hereby
expressly mede subject to any and all rights of the
United States, and the 3State Englneer is hereby
authorized to so limit this application in his en-
dorsement.”
The formal assent of Mr, Gates to this change is append-
ed to this letter.
I aggume that protest filed in behalf of the Government

in this connection may be regarded as withdrawn.

Yours truly,

-

Ve

Attorney.

I hereby concur and assent to the stipulation as above

amended. /%é?




Application No. 487. PAC/LC

April 20, 1910.

¥r. &. G. Hopson,
U. 8. Reclamation Service,
Beck Puilding,
Portland, Orapgon.
Dear Sir:

Sometime ago you filed a protest in this office against the
granting of application ¥o. 387, by iMr. H. V. Gates, for permit to
appropriate six hundred second feet of the waters of Link River for
power purposes. Mr. Gutes was in tho office & few days ago and stated
thsf he had a conference with you in regard to this matter and as a re-
sult has incorporated the followiug in his application: "This applica-
tion is intended to be, and is hereby expressly made subject to any and
all rights acquired by the United Statoé. and the State ingineer is here-
by authorized to so limit this application in his endorsemont.” If this
is satisfsotory to you, xindly write us, withdrawing your protest, in
order that Mr. Gates' application may be approved.

Very'reapactfully.

State Engineer.



Application Xo. J87. PAC/LC

Dacamber 1, 1909.

Mr. Z. G. Hopson.
U. 8. Reclamation Service,
Bock Building,
Portland, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

1 am in recelpt of yours of the Z26th ult., vroteating arainst the
application of Mr. U. V. Cates, l'o. 387, for the appropriation of six
hurdred second feat of the water of Link River for yower and manufacturing

Turposes.

You remind this office in this connsetion that this water is
appropriated by resson of a cortain bl-anvet filing made by the U, 8,
Reclamation Service mn May 17, 1905, made in accordunce with the pro-
visions of Section 2, Chantar 228, Sesslon Luws of 1905, and as a fur-
ther step in complicnce with this law finel plane have beer filed in
this office. This law provides that such plans shall be filed within
threc years, and further provides thset "i'c adverse claims to the ues of
the water required in connection with sueh vlans shall be acquired under
the laws of the ftate." It sppenrs, therefore, that the rlsns filed in
this office would certainly deternine the 1imit of the appropriation.

As 1 uncerstend the setter, the vse Lo whics lre Gatles deslres te evply
the water does not conflict %ith the plens ng filed in this office in
comusction with your ey 17, 1905 filirvg.  ¥§F there Is .y ouestion in
regard to the plans filed in this office limitinzg the avpropriation, I
would ecall your attontion to the procedure in the Umatilla River croc.
Here, the Service withdrew all unappropriated water and have not released
any as provided in Section 2, Chanter 228. laws of 190L, .rnd yet have
again f1led on all unapproprinted water. indicating that the original
filing was limited to the amount recuired in connection vith the vlang
filed in this offics.

It is naturslly the desire of this Department that all the
waters in the state be used to its fullest possible extent, but, on the
other hand, do not wish by the granting of permmite te encoursge the cons
struction of works which will be valueless on account of lack of the
necessary water supply.

However, from my conservation with Mr., Gates, I believe he ig
thoroughly familizr with the cornditlions, and apparently contemplates the
use of water only when such use will not conflict with the prior claims
of the Reclumation Service. ©So long a8 the filing by Yr. Gates is not



Mr. 5. G. H. 2. 12/1/09

adverse to the plans of the Service, ]I presume there would be no cause oy
ground to complain.

I shall be glad te have your further views on this matter, as

I do net wish to make any disposition of this filing until 1 am familier
with the oornditicns,

Very respectfully,

Ctate Enginser.



f Draft. !A -
SUBJECT: ' |
o

- .

DEPARfMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

Portland, Oregon,

b b e - S /’ November 26, 1909.

)

29 50y

Mr. John H. Lewis, SR
NO

State Enginser,

Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:-

My attention has recently been directed to the fact
that Mr. ﬁ. V. Gates of Hillsboro, Oregon, has recently made
application to you for permission to appropria te 600 second
feet of the waters of Link River, Klamaeth County, Oregon, for
power and manufacturing purposes.

In this connection you are reminded that all of the
unappropriated waters of this river were appropriated by the
United States Reclamation Service on lay 17, 1905, pursuant
to the provisions of Section 2 of an act passed by the Legis-
lature of the State of Oregon, filed in the office of the
Secretary of State, February 22, 1905, and constituting Chap.
228 of the Gemeral Laws of Oregon, 1905. As a further step in
compliance with this law, within three years from the date of
filing the above notice, final plans of the proposed works were
filed in your office. The law provides that the waters described
in such a notice, and unappropriated at the tim of filing there-

of, shall not be subject to further eppropriation under the laws



_2‘_

of this State, but shall be deemed to have been appropriated by
the United States.

Since the United States Reclamation Service has fully
complied witk the above law, and owing to the insufficieney of
the quantity of water flowing in this river, I, on behalf of
the United States of Americe,do hereby protest against the
granting of permission to Mr. Gates to eppropriate 600 second
feet of the waters of Link River, on the ground that these
waters are not subject to sppropriation, and will be utilized
in the furthering of the Government scheme of irrigation in
the Klamath Basin.

Very respectfully,

WSW-AC Supervising Engineer.



Appliasation No. 387. PAG/T0

November 5, 1909,

keo L. V. Geles,
I'illeboro, COregon.
Doy oir:
I beg to necknowledge recedipt of your appliention,
Yo. 287, %epobther with the three-dollar examination fee,
™is applicetion vwill be exemined in the coursSe ol n few
days,

Very reSpectfully,

state Engineer,



Application No. 387. ' V PAC/LC

April 30, 1910.

Mr. H. V. Gates,
Bitlsboreo, Uregon.
Dear Sir:

1 am enclosing herewith your spplication, No. 387, approved,
baing permmit No. 266, tog@tﬁor with ouns blue print map} from your letier
1 take it that 1 have neglected to ackuowledge recoipt of the filing and
racording feas on this applicetion, smounting to $177.50. 1 thorefore

beg to acknowlesdpe receipt of this amount.

Vory respactfully,

Statse Inginoer.

{2 enclosuras.)
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OPM-GNV
SUPERVISING ENGINEER’S OFFICE
PORTLAND, OREGON

sosseor: . AbpLlicalion Jo. 887 hy H. V. Gates.
OEPAATIENT OF THE INTERIOR
f'- STATES AECLAMATION SERVICE

o h . / oy PORTLAND, ORE., . _April 21, 1910,

R, / i | |
Mr. Jog; H. Lewis, . xxf,)
State Engineer, EQL ’BIQM‘

Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:
This office is in receipt of your letter of the 20th
inst. relative to applicetion No. 387 by Mr. H. V. Gates.
Your courtesy in submitting the form of stipulation
to be embodied in Mr. Gates' application is appreciated.
The draft submitted appears to be asdequate in every way,
save that I would suggest the omission of the words "acquired
by"™ and the substitution thersfor of the word "of". The
quotation would then read:
"This application is intenfled to be and is hereby
expressly made subjeot to any and all rights of the
United States, and the State Engineer is hereby
authorized to so limit this application in his en-
dorsement."
The formal assent of Mr. Gates to this change 1is append-
ed to this letter.
I aggume that protest filed in behalf of the Government

in this connection may be regarded as withdrawn.

Yours truly,

Attorney:

I herseby concur and assent to the stipulation as above

amended. “7&f6{/{2?




Application No. 387. PAC/LC

April 20, 1910.

Mr. &. G. Hopson,
U. S. Reclamation Servicse,
Beck Building,
Portland, Orepgon.
Dear Sirt
Sometime ago you filed a protest in this office against the
granting of upplication ¥o. 387, by Mr. H. V. Gates, fer permit to
appropriate six hundred second feet of the waters of Link River for
power purposes. Mr. Cates was in the office a few days ago and stated
thaﬁ he had & conference with you in regard to this matter and as a re-
sult has incorporated the followiug in his applicatiom: "This applica-
tion is intended to be, and is hereby expressly made subject to any and
all rights acquired by the Unitod Statoé. and the Btate ngineer is hare-
by authorized to so limit this application in his endorsement." If this
is satisfactory to you, kindly write us, withdrawing your protest, in
order that Mr. Gates' application may be approved.

Very respectfully,

State Engineer.



Application Ro. 387. pAC/LC

g

December 1, 1909.

Mr. &®. G. Hopsoi.
U. S. Reclamation Service,
Beck Building,
Portland, Oregon.
Dear 8ir:

1 am in receipt of yours of the Z6th ult., oprotesting acainst the
application of Mr. U. V. Gates, Yo. 387, for the appropriation of six
hundred sscond fuat of the woter of Link Rivaer for power and manufacturing
TurPoses.

You remind this office in this connectlion that this water is
appropriated by rexzson of a certain blanvet filing made by the U. S,
Reclamation Service mn May 17, 1905, made in accordunce with the pro-
visions of Section 2, Chanter 228, Session Luws of 1905, and as a fur-
ther step in complisnce with thie lsw finul nlune have been filed in
this office. This law provides that such plans shall be filed within
threc yedars, and further provides thst "io adverse claims %o the use of
the water required in connection with suech rlans shall be acquired under
the lawe of the State." It uiopeors, therefore, that the Tlsrne filed in
this office would certainly deternine the 1limit of the appropriation.
is 1 understund the netter, the vec o whici r. Gates declres te evply
the water does not conflict ¥ith the plans ns filed in this office in
conmwetion with your Jey 17, 1905 Tilir. T8 there Is cny ouestion in
regard to tha plans filed in this office limlting the avpropriation, I
would call your attention to the procedure in the Umatille River cese.
llere, the Service withdrew sll unsppropriated water and have not released
any a8 provided in Sectien 2, Chanter 228. Laws of 190L, .nd yet have
again filed on 21l unspproprinted water. indicating that the original
filing was limited to the amount resuired in comnection with the nlzns
filed in this office.

It 18 naturally the desire of this Tepartment that all the
wnters in the state be used to its fullest possidlse extent, but, on the
other hand, do not wish by the ;granting of permmits to encourage the cons
struction of works which will be vnlueless on account of lack of the
neceesary water supply.

However, from my conservation with Mr. Gates, I believe he is
thoroughly familiar with the cornditions, and apparently centemplates the
use of water only when such use will not oonflict with the prior claims
of the Reclamation Service. o long zs the filing by r. Gates 1s not



¥r. 2. G. H. #2. 12/1/09

adverse to the plans of the Service, I presume there would bs no cauge ovr
ground to complain.

I shall be glad te have your further views on this matter, as

I do not wish to muke any disposition of this filing until I sm familiar
with the gonditicns.

Very respectfully,

Gtate Ingineer.



' Draft. C?j
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE
e Portland, Oregon,
{l},fr/ j f e
”ﬁfﬁﬁﬁ”* - '// November 26, 1909.

&

oprey
b

S o A

 NOV 29 1909

Mr. John H. Lewis,
Stete Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:-

My attention has recently been directed to the fact
that Mr. E. V. Gates of Hillsboro, Oregon, has recently made
application to you for permission to appropriate 600 second
feet of the waters of Link Riwer, Klamath County, Oregon, for
power and manufecturing purposes.

In this connsction you are reminded that all of the
unappropriated waters of this river were appropriated by the
United States Reclamation Service on May 17, 1905, pursuant
to the provisions of Section 2 of an act passed by the Legis-
lature of the 3State of Oregon, filed in the offiece of the
Secretary of State, Februsry 22, 1905, and constituting Chap.

228 of the General Laws of Oregon, 1905. 4s a further step in
compliance with this law, within three years from the date of
filing the above notice, final plans of the proposed works were
filed in your office. The law provides that the waters described
in such a notice, and unappropriated at the time of filing there-

of, shall not be subject to further appropriation under the laws



of this State, but shall be deemed to have been appropriated by
the United States.

Since the United States Reclamation Service has fully
complied with the above law, and owing to the insufficieney of
the quantity of water flowing in this river, I, on behalf of
the United States of Americe,do hereby protest against the
granting of permission to Mr. Gates to appropriate 600 second
feet of the waters of Link River, on the ground that these
waters are not subject to appropriaetion, and will be utilized
in the furthering of the Govermment scheme of irrigation in
the Klamath Basin.

Very respectfully,

WSW-AC Supervising Engineer.



Applisation No. 387. Pra/T0

November 5, 19209,

Lr. H. V. Gelcs,
I'illeboro, CQregon.
Deca i ’
I beg to acknowledge receint of your applieation,
Yo, ZST, teroether with the three-dollar examination fee.
This epplicotion vwill be exemined in the coursSe of n few

dayis,

Very reSpectfully,

dtate Engineer.





